
World Cup

Paris (FRA)
23.10.2015

CORRECTION #1

Epee female

Individuel

Senior B

© Ophardt Team Sportevent
License: Sonja Lange
Document ID: FE_FIE_0004

1 / 1

Format

Participants 22 Participants

1 First Round
23.10. 11:00

22 Participants
2 Pools 6 Pool size
2 Pools 5 Pool size

17 Qualified by index
22.73% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation
Case of equal index: phase.barrage.3

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
23.10. 12:30

Table of 32

17 Qualifiers

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [15] IWAS Ranking B Damendegen Epee female Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions
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Final placement

Place Nation Name yob

1 LAT ROZKOVA Polina 1985

2 CHN ZHOU Jingjing 1987

3 CHN YAO Fang 1972

3 UKR POZDNIAK Tetiana 1984

5 POL MAKOWSKA Marta 1977

6 RUS VASILEVA Ludmila 1984

7 BLR MAKRYTSKAYA Alesia 1986

8 GER TAUBER Sylvi 1979

9 FRA DEMAUDE Cecile 1972

10 KOR KIM Jungah 1974

11 BLR KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasia 1991

12 RUS BOYKOVA Viktoria 1989

13 HUN DANI Gyongyi 1975

14 GRE LOUFAKI Kalliopi 1982

15 POL HAREZA Patrycja 1991

16 ITA BIAGINI Alessia 1984

17 HKG CHUNG Yuen Ping 1988

First Round

18 POL PACEK Jadwiga 1900

19 GER LOTZ-LANGE Ulrike 1964

20 JPN SAKURAI Anri 1900

21 FRA DROT MALARME Stephanie 1974
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First Round

Pool 1 11:00 | Piste 13

KHACHATRYAN Harutyun, GER , ZHURAVSKY Viachaslav, BLR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
MAKOWSKA Marta POL 1 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 20 7 1.000 13 1.
BIAGINI Alessia ITA 2 D1 V5 D2 D0 1 8 19 0.250 -11 4.
LOTZ-LANGE Ulrike GER 3 D0 D4 D1 D4 0 9 20 0.000 -11 5.
DANI Gyongyi HUN 4 D4 V5 V5 D2 2 16 11 0.500 5 3.
ROZKOVA Polina LAT 5 D2 V5 V5 V3 3 15 11 0.750 4 2.

Pool 2 11:00 | Piste 14

BOURRET Gilles, FRA , ROMANO Pasqualino, ITA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
YAO Fang CHN 1 D2 V5 D4 V5 2 16 11 0.500 5 2.
BOYKOVA Viktoria RUS 2 V5 V5 D2 V5 3 17 10 0.750 7 1.
POZDNIAK Tetiana UKR 3 D0 D2 V5 V2 2 9 13 0.500 -4 4.
TAUBER Sylvi GER 4 V5 V5 D2 D4 2 16 16 0.500 0 3.
HAREZA Patrycja POL 5 D1 D1 D1 V5 1 8 16 0.250 -8 5.

Pool 3 11:00 | Piste GR

ROWLANDS Duncan, GBR , BLUMOWSKI Ingolf, GER

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
SAKURAI Anri JPN 1 D1 D1 D1 D4 D4 0 11 25 0.000 -14 6.
LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE 2 V5 D1 D3 V5 D4 2 18 20 0.400 -2 4.
MAKRYTSKAYA Alesia BLR 3 V5 V5 V5 V5 D4 4 24 12 0.800 12 1.
DEMAUDE Cecile FRA 4 V5 V5 D2 V5 V5 4 22 13 0.800 9 2.
PACEK Jadwiga POL 5 V5 D4 D3 D2 D4 1 18 24 0.200 -6 5.
KIM Jungah KOR 6 V5 V5 V5 D2 V5 4 22 21 0.800 1 3.

Pool 4 11:00 | Piste P1

WITOWSKI Maciej, POL , DOROSHYN Oleksandr, UKR

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place Qualified
ZHOU Jingjing CHN 1 V5 V5 D3 D1 2 14 12 0.500 2 3.
CHUNG Yuen Ping HKG 2 D2 V5 D0 D1 1 8 16 0.250 -8 4.
DROT MALARME Stephanie FRA 3 D0 D1 D3 D1 0 5 20 0.000 -15 5.
VASILEVA Ludmila RUS 4 V5 V5 V5 V5 4 20 10 1.000 10 1.
KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasia BLR 5 V5 V5 V5 D4 3 19 8 0.750 11 2.
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First Round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 POL MAKOWSKA Marta 4 4 20 7 1.000 13 Q

2 RUS VASILEVA Ludmila 4 4 20 10 1.000 10 Q

3 BLR MAKRYTSKAYA Alesia 4 5 24 12 0.800 12 Q

4 FRA DEMAUDE Cecile 4 5 22 13 0.800 9 Q

5 KOR KIM Jungah 4 5 22 21 0.800 1 Q

6 BLR KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasia 3 4 19 8 0.750 11 Q

7 RUS BOYKOVA Viktoria 3 4 17 10 0.750 7 Q

8 LAT ROZKOVA Polina 3 4 15 11 0.750 4 Q

9 HUN DANI Gyongyi 2 4 16 11 0.500 5 Q

9 CHN YAO Fang 2 4 16 11 0.500 5 Q

11 CHN ZHOU Jingjing 2 4 14 12 0.500 2 Q

12 GER TAUBER Sylvi 2 4 16 16 0.500 0 Q

13 UKR POZDNIAK Tetiana 2 4 9 13 0.500 -4 Q

14 GRE LOUFAKI Kalliopi 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2 Q

15 POL HAREZA Patrycja 1 4 8 16 0.250 -8 Q

15 HKG CHUNG Yuen Ping 1 4 8 16 0.250 -8 Q

17 ITA BIAGINI Alessia 1 4 8 19 0.250 -11 Q

18 POL PACEK Jadwiga 1 5 18 24 0.200 -6 E

19 GER LOTZ-LANGE Ulrike 0 4 9 20 0.000 -11 E

20 JPN SAKURAI Anri 0 5 11 25 0.000 -14 E

21 FRA DROT MALARME Stephanie 0 4 5 20 0.000 -15 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, HG = Hits given, HR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = HG - HR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 POL MAKOWSKA Marta 4 4 20 7 1.000 13

2 RUS VASILEVA Ludmila 4 4 20 10 1.000 10

3 BLR MAKRYTSKAYA Alesia 4 5 24 12 0.800 12

4 FRA DEMAUDE Cecile 4 5 22 13 0.800 9

5 KOR KIM Jungah 4 5 22 21 0.800 1

6 BLR KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasia 3 4 19 8 0.750 11

7 RUS BOYKOVA Viktoria 3 4 17 10 0.750 7

8 LAT ROZKOVA Polina 3 4 15 11 0.750 4

9 HUN DANI Gyongyi 2 4 16 11 0.500 5

10 CHN YAO Fang 2 4 16 11 0.500 5 T9

11 CHN ZHOU Jingjing 2 4 14 12 0.500 2

12 GER TAUBER Sylvi 2 4 16 16 0.500 0

13 UKR POZDNIAK Tetiana 2 4 9 13 0.500 -4

14 GRE LOUFAKI Kalliopi 2 5 18 20 0.400 -2

15 POL HAREZA Patrycja 1 4 8 16 0.250 -8

16 HKG CHUNG Yuen Ping 1 4 8 16 0.250 -8 T15

17 ITA BIAGINI Alessia 1 4 8 19 0.250 -11
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 MAKOWSKA Marta POL

32 *** bye ***

 

  Piste BL Fri 12:30

17 BIAGINI Alessia ITA V 15

16 CHUNG Yuen Ping HKG D 10

  R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

 

9 DANI Gyongyi HUN

24 *** bye ***

 

 

25 *** bye ***

8 ROZKOVA Polina LAT

 

 

5 KIM Jungah KOR

28 *** bye ***

 

 

21 *** bye ***

12 TAUBER Sylvi GER

 

 

13 POZDNIAK Tetiana UKR

20 *** bye ***

 

 

29 *** bye ***

4 DEMAUDE Cecile FRA

 

Piste 13 Fri 13:00

MAKOWSKA Marta POL V 15

BIAGINI Alessia (17) ITA D 4

R: ZHURAVSKY Viachaslav (BLR)

Piste 14 Fri 13:00

DANI Gyongyi HUN D 6

ROZKOVA Polina LAT V 12

R: ROMANO Pasqualino (ITA)

Piste BL Fri 13:00

KIM Jungah KOR D 8

TAUBER Sylvi GER V 15

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste GR Fri 13:00

POZDNIAK Tetiana UKR V 15

DEMAUDE Cecile FRA D 9

R: LECZYCKI Jakub (POL)

Piste BL Fri 13:30

MAKOWSKA Marta POL D 14

ROZKOVA Polina LAT V 15

R: WIESNER Kathrin (GER)

Piste GR Fri 13:30

TAUBER Sylvi (12) GER D 8

POZDNIAK Tetiana (13) UKR V 15

R: SALTER Mike (GBR)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 MAKRYTSKAYA Alesia BLR

30 *** bye ***

 

 

19 *** bye ***

14 LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE

 

 

11 ZHOU Jingjing CHN

22 *** bye ***

 

 

27 *** bye ***

6 KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasia BLR

 

 

7 BOYKOVA Viktoria RUS

26 *** bye ***

 

 

23 *** bye ***

10 YAO Fang CHN

 

 

15 HAREZA Patrycja POL

18 *** bye ***

 

 

31 *** bye ***

2 VASILEVA Ludmila RUS

 

Piste YE Fri 13:00

MAKRYTSKAYA Alesia BLR V 15

LOUFAKI Kalliopi GRE D 6

R: WITOWSKI Maciej (POL)

Piste RE Fri 13:00

ZHOU Jingjing CHN V 15

KASTSIUCHKOVA Anastasia BLR D 8

R: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

Piste P1 Fri 13:00

BOYKOVA Viktoria RUS D 12

YAO Fang CHN V 15

R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

Piste P2 Fri 13:00

HAREZA Patrycja POL D 9

VASILEVA Ludmila RUS V 15

R: BOURRET Gilles (FRA)

Piste YE Fri 13:30

MAKRYTSKAYA Alesia BLR D 11

ZHOU Jingjing (11) CHN V 15

R: DOROSHYN Oleksandr (UKR)

Piste RE Fri 13:30

YAO Fang (10) CHN V 15

VASILEVA Ludmila RUS D 10

R: SHUMATE Sean (USA)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste P1 Fri 14:30

1 ROZKOVA Polina (8) LAT V 3

4 POZDNIAK Tetiana (13) UKR D 1

  R: WIESNER Kathrin (GER)

  Piste P2 Fri 14:30

3 ZHOU Jingjing (11) CHN V 15

2 YAO Fang (10) CHN D 12

  R: SALTER Mike (GBR)

Piste P1 Fri 16:30

ROZKOVA Polina (8) LAT V 15

ZHOU Jingjing (11) CHN D 12

R: ATHANASIADIS Iason (GRE)
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Referees activity

Nation Foil Eee Sabre Name Pools A B H I K Ref Vid Ass

GBR B B B SALTER Mike 1 1 2 0 2

GER B B WIESNER Kathrin 1 1 2 0 2

GRE B B ATHANASIADIS Iason 1 1 0 1

UKR A A B DOROSHYN Oleksandr 1 1 1 3 0 1


